(https://doi.org/10.54499/UID/PRR/04423/2025), and LA/P/0101/2020 
(https://doi.org/10.54499/LA/P/0101/2020). 

https://doi.org/10.54499/LA/P/0101/2020

11. STUDENTSHIP ALLOWANCE

Studentship holders are granted a monthly maintenance allowance, in the amount of 
1309,64 € (One thousand three hundred and nine euros and sixty-four cents) in 
accordance with the table in Annex I of the RBI https://www.fct.pt/wp-content/
uploads/2025/02/Tabela_valores_SMM_2025.pdf). Studentship holders’ functions are 
exercised on an exclusive dedication basis, under the terms provided for in the Research